
 

Awarded Projects for Fiscal 2023-2024 

Date of Award 
Project 

Number 

Project Name 
Name of  Awardee 

Tender Sum  

(VAT Inclusive) 

8th November, 

2023 

 

PU: 4/1/23 

Sectional Milling and Paving along Sir Solomon Hochoy 

Highway, 18.5km to 32.5km, Northbound and 

Southbound 

Harry Persad & Sons Limited  $ 4,806,202.50 

10th November, 

2023 
PU: 4/1/114 Emergency Repair to Landslip in Aripo Road 6.3km Razz Contractors Limited $ 427,222.13 

27th December, 

2023 

 

PU: 4/5/2 

Geotechnical Investigation for the Ministry of Works 

and Transport Proposed Licensing Office O'Meara Road 
Trintoplan Consultants Limited $ 106,976.25 

24th January, 2024 
 

HD/RCB: 2/7/129 

Emergency Paving Works along Sir Solomon Hochoy 

Highway 33.5km Mark, Macaulay (Southbound) 

Lutchmeesingh’s Transport Contractors 

Limited 
$ 355,162.50 

February, 2024 

 

HD/RCB: 2/6/55 

Emergency Repairs of Covered Box Drain at Corner Don 

Miguel Road and Churchill-Roosevelt Highway 

6.3km Mark 

Citadel Construction Company Limited $ 143,488.13 

05th February, 

2024 

 

PU: 4/2/11 

Construction of a Reinforced Concrete Wall along 

Curampo River, Mendez Trace, Siparia 
Yaztel General Contractors Limited $ 1,458,461.81 

05th February, 

2024 

 

PU: 4/2/18 

Construction of a Reinforced Concrete Wall Along 

Mausica River, Downstream Samaroo Village, Arima 
R.B.M.R. Construction Co. Ltd $ 1,257,832.13 

9th February, 2024 

 

PU: 4/2/19 

Emergency Works: Rehabilitation and Strengthening of 

Embankment along St. Joseph River, Naipaul Street, 

Bamboo #2 

Ricky Raghunanan Ltd. $ 4,941,120.94 

29th February, 

2024 

 

 

HD/RCB: 2/7/131 

Permanent Repairs to Landslip located along Sir 

Solomon Hochoy Highway, 

33.5km Mark – Consultancy Services 

Beston Design Engineering Consultancy 

Services 
$ 264,522.67 

08th March, 2024 
 

HD/RCB: 2/8/14 

Emergency Repairs to Landslip at Papourie Road 

11.8km Mark 
MR and HT Construction Company Limited $ 665,820.00 

28th March, 2024 PU: 4/8/3 
Provision of  Cash in Transit Services for the Transport 

Division Licensing Offices 
Amalgamated Security Services Limited $ 467,775.00 

 

5th April, 2024 

 

PU: 4/1/115 

 

 

Supply and Delivery of 3/8" Limestone 

 

Saiscon Limited 

 

 

$ 399,375.00 

 



 

Awarded Projects for Fiscal 2023-2024 

 

Date of Award 
Project 

Number 

Project Name 
Name of  Awardee 

Tender Sum  

(VAT Inclusive) 

5th April, 2024 URP: 6/1/5 

Implementation of a Human Resource Management 

System with Biometric Time Clocks for the URP Head 

Office and the Twelve (12) Regional Offices 

Total Information Systems Limited $ 378,875.00 

8th April, 2024 TD: 1/8/19 

Extension for the Period of Six (6) Months for the 

Provision of Security Services on the Premises of the 

Transport Division Licensing Offices, 

Ministry of Works and Transport 

Allied Security Limited $ 1,892,700.00 

15th April, 2024 PU: 4/1/116 Supply and Delivery of Sharp Sand Ramkissoon Construction Limited $ 315,000.00 

23rd April, 2024 IT: 2/7/2 Vol II 
Payment of Bill for 150 Data SIMs 4G Connectivity for 

the U-turn Fixed Penalty System for Fiscal 2024-2025 

Telecommunications Services of Trinidad 

and Tobago Limited 
$ 243,000.00 

23rd April, 2024 IT: 2/7/2 Vol II 
Payment of Bill for 175 Data SIMs 4G Connectivity for 

the U-turn Fixed Penalty System for Fiscal 2024-2025 
Digicel (Trinidad and Tobago) Limited $ 259,048.13 

30th April, 2024 IT: 2/7/2 Vol II 

Acquisition of an Endpoint Detection and Response 

(EDR) System to Strengthen the Ministry of Works and 

Transport Cybersecurity Ecosystem 

Memory Bank Computers Limited $ 197,693.00 

30th April, 2024 WT/MD 2/3/33 
Purchase of Eight (8) Laptops for Field Staff of the 

Maintenance Division 
PC Systems Limited $ 175,112.00 

30th April, 2024 PU: 4/8/4 
The Supply and Delivery of Secure Paper for the 

Purpose of Generating Certified Copies 
The Office Authority Limited $ 202,500.00 

April  2024 CPU:7/1/193 Vol I 

Renewal and Upgrade of the Innovation Knowledge 

Exchange Pilot Project (IKEP) on the Nutanix, Lenovo 

Three (3) node Hyper Converged Infrastructure (HCI) 

Cluster at Fujitsc Datacentre for the Ministry of Works 

and Transport. 

Memory Bank Computers Limited $ 223,995.00 

May 2024 HD/RCB: 2/7/130 
Emergency Paving Works along Sir Solomon Hochoy 

Highway 33.5km Mark, Macaulay (Southbound) Phase 2 

Lutchmeesingh’s Transport Contractors 

Limited 
$ 2,358,388.97 

22nd May, 2024 FMU: 9/3/15 
Provision of Security Services at Traffic Warden 

Division – Eastern Main Road (EMR), Laventille 

National Maintenance Training and Security 

Co. Ltd 
$ 53,195.63 



 

Awarded Projects for Fiscal 2023-2024 

 

Date of Award 
Project 

Number 

Project Name 
Name of  Awardee 

Tender Sum  

(VAT Inclusive) 

May 2024 PURE: 3/4/8 
The Supply, Delivery and Maintenance for One (1) 

Double Cab 4x4 Pickup for a Period of Two (2) Years 
Massy Motors Ltd $ 271,871.20 

May 2024 DD: 1/7/42 Sub I 
Installation and Service of Sanitary Bins for the 

Drainage Division 
Rentokil Initial (Trinidad) Limited $ 2,915.91 

22nd May, 2024 TD: 8/7/1 
The Supply and Delivery of PolyPro 4000D 3.8 Mil 

Receipt Paper 
The Office Authority Limited $ 676,350.00 

May 2024 ICT: 2/1/2 Vol I 
Fixed Penalty Notice Uturn System for the Period June 

01st, 2024 to May 31st, 2025 
Cherami Ltd $ 985,750.00 

3rd June 2024 FMU: 9/3/15 

Provision of Janitorial Maintenance Services at the 

Traffic Warden Office- EMR Success Village, Laventille 

 

National Maintenance Training and Security 

Co. Ltd 

$ 23,512.50 

(Per Month) 

3rd June, 2024 PU: 4/7/2 

The Supply and Delivery of Raw Materials to Generate 

Priority Bus Route (PBR) Passes for the Ministry of 

Works and Transport 

Power Cycle Ltd $ 894,405.94 

11th June, 2024 TMB: 3/10/3 
Provision of Two (2) Drones for the Traffic Management 

Branch 
Circuit Zone Limited $ 306,000.00 

11th June, 2024 
(PU): 4/1/105 

Vol II 

Traffic Management Programme (TMP) Phase III- MIR 

1, Contract Package No. 14, Uriah Butler Highway 

(Caroni), Supply and Installation of AASHTO Type 

Metal Beam Guardrails 

Premier Road Maintenance Company 

Limited 
$ 6,977,148.75 

12th June, 2024 
(PU) 4/1/106 Vol 

II 

Traffic Management Programme (TMP) Phase III- MIR 1, 

Contract Package No. 15, Sir Solomon Highway (Caroni), 

Supply and Installation of AASHTO Type Metal Beam 

Guardrails. 

Unisure Limited $ 10,353,616.19 

11th June, 2024 
(PU): 4/1/107 Vol 

II 

Traffic Management Programme (TMP) Phase III- MIR 

1, Contract Package No. 16 (Revised), Sir Solomon 

Hochoy Highway (Victoria West), Supply and 

Installation of 

AASHTO Type Metal Beam Guardrails 

Unisure Ltd $ 14,521,576.27 



 

Awarded Projects for Fiscal 2023-2024 

 

Date of Award 
Project 

Number 

Project Name 
Name of  Awardee 

Tender Sum  

(VAT Inclusive) 

12th June, 2024 TD: 1/3/6 Vol IV 
The Supply of a Mini Pneumatic Punching Machine and 

VIN Marking Pin Machine for the Transport Division 
Mitech Systems Limited $ 61,424.00 

12th June, 2024 (PU) 4/15/2 

Lease of Nineteen (19) Four-Wheel Drive Double Cab 

Light Motor Vehicles and One (1) Executive 4WD SUV 

to the Unemployment Relief Programme (URP) For a 

Period of Two (2) Years 

Massy Motors Limited $ 3,834,000.00 

18th June, 2024 (PU) 4/1/126 

Permanent Repairs to Landslip at Sir Solomon Hochoy 

Highway 33.5km Mark Southbound- Volume III CFA 

Pile Retaining Wall 

Junior Sammy Contractors Limited $ 14,689,933.09 

17th June, 2024 (PU) 4/1/124 
Critical Repair to landslip along Corosal Road, 3km 

Mark 
RBMR Construction Co. Ltd $ 709,104.38 

21st June, 2024 PU: 4/2/28 
Topographical and Cadastral Survey for Re-Alignment 

at Blue Basin Ravine 
L&S Surveying Services Ltd $ 59,241.00 

21st June, 2024 PU: 4/5/4 

Geotechnical Investigation for the Ministry of Works 

and Transport Proposed New Office Building at Curepe 

Site Location 

Trintoplan Consultants Ltd $ 206,245.13 

1st July, 2024 PU: 4/1/53 Critical Repairs along North Oropouche Road Ricky Raghunanan Ltd $   1,025,809.31 

1st July, 2024 PU: 4/1/75 Scour Protection at B 1/16 Priority Bus Route, Macoya Paras Singh General Contractors Ltd $   1,429,785.00 

1st July, 2024 PU: 4/1/63 
Sectional Road Rehabilitation on Southern Main Road, 

9.0km to 16.7km 
Harry Persad & Sons Ltd $      772,641.00 

1st July, 2024 (PU) 4/2/17 
Construction of Reinforced Concrete Wall along La 

Puerta Ravine, Diego Martin 
Ricky Raghunanan Limited $ 721,029.38 

4th July, 2024 (PU) 4/1/28 

Removal of Non-Functional AASHTO Cable Barrier 

Systems along Uriah Butler Highway and Sir Solomon 

Hochoy Highway 

 

Unisure Ltd $      5,032,572.19 

4th July, 2024 (PU) 4/1/48 
Sectional Road Rehabilitation on M1 Taker Road, 0.2km 

to 0.8km 
Harry Persad & Sons Ltd $      799,312.50 



 

Awarded Projects for Fiscal 2023-2024 

     

Date of Award 
Project 

Number 

Project Name 
Name of  Awardee 

Tender Sum  

(VAT Inclusive) 

9th July, 2024 (PU) 4/1/118 

Replacement of Culvert Crossing and Ancillary Works 

at Old St. Joseph Road 2.8km Mark Ashsingh General Contractors Limited $ 683,192.81 

9th July, 2024 (PU) 4/4/1 

Cleaning and Repairing of HVAC Ducting System at 

MOWT Head Office Servair Limited $ 574,884.34 

10th July, 2024 (PU) 4/1/2 

Drainage Upgrade Works along Chin Chin Road 0km-3km 

Mark Ricon Limited  $ 298,968.75 

11th July, 2024 (PU) 4/1/50 

Sectional Milling and Paving Works along South Trunk Road 

53.8km - 54.55km Coosal’s Construction Co. Limited 
$ 1,536,456.99 

 

17th July, 2024 (PU) 4/1/127 
Critical Repair to Landslip along Mayo Road, 3.2km Mark 

Anand Narindar Construction Co. Ltd $ 430,368.75 

17th July, 2024 (PU) 4/1/121 
Drainage Upgrade Works, Freeport Mission Road, Phase 1 

R.B.M.R. Construction Co. Ltd $ 495,562.50 

18th July, 2024 (PU) 4/1/122 

Critical Repair to Landslip along Brasso Tamana Road 6.0km 

Mark R.B.M.R. Construction Co. Ltd $ 584,718.75 

22nd July, 2024 (PU) 4/1/119 
Critical Repair to Landslip along Tortuga Road, 2km Mark 

Anand Narindar Construction Co. Ltd $ 424,836.56 

25th July, 2024 (PU) 4/1/142 
Sectional Road Rehabilitation along Naggee Road, Phase I 

Kall Co. Limited $ 581,512.50 

29th July, 2024 (PU) 4/1/138 
Rehabilitation of B1/1 Mausica Road, Arouca 

Bishashco Enterprises Limited $ 379,370.25 

30th July, 2024 (PU) 4/1/42 

Remedial Works to B 1/26 Chruchill Roosevelt Highway West 

Bound, Arima Ashsingh General Contractors Limited $ 1,442,407.50 

30th July, 2024 ICT: 3/1/1 Vol III The Supply of Thirty Eight Handheld Fixed Penalty Mobile Mitech Systems Limited $ 731,500.00 



 

Awarded Projects for Fiscal 2023-2024 

Devices for the Traffic Warden Division 

Date of Award 
Project 

Number 

Project Name 
Name of  Awardee 

Tender Sum  

(VAT Inclusive) 

2nd August, 2024 (PU) 4/1/130 
Critical Repair to Landslip along Todds Station Road, 

Phase I 
R.B.M.R. Construction Co. Ltd  $ 2,730,234.38 

2nd August, 2024 (PU) 4/16/2 Vol II 

The Supply and Installation of Reversible Lane Control 

Signals and Intelligent Transport Systems (ITS) along 

Eastern Main Road, 8.45km to 10.86km Mark 

Signal Specialist Limited $ 7,935,131.25 

2nd August, 2024 (PU) 4/1/156 
Sectional Road Rehabilitation along Cacandee Road, 

Felicity 
Kall Co. Limited $ 606,825.00 

2nd August, 2024 (PU) 4/1/133 
Sectional Road Rehabilitation along Mayaro 

Guayaguayare Road 0.0km- 4.0km Mark 
Vigai & Vijay Contracting Co. Ltd $ 1,273,162.50 

6th August, 2024 
(PU) 4/1/116 Vol 

II 

Supply and Delivery of Sharp Sand 
Aneisha & Ashana Contracting Co. Ltd $ 433,125.00 

7th August, 2024 (PU) 4/1/141 
Emergency Repairs to Landslip along Couva Road, 

12.7km Mark 
R.B.M.R. Construction Co. Ltd $ 668,250.00 

7th August, 2024 (PU) 4/1/129 
Sectional Road Rehabilitation Works along Southern 

Main Road, 33.5km to 42km 
Seereeram Bros. Limited $ 1,058,326.88 

7th August, 2024 (PU) 4/2/21 
Construction of a Reinforced Concrete Box Drain along 

Aripo River, WASA Substation Valencia 
N&N Agency Limited $ 383,686.88 

8th August, 2024 (PU) 4/1/136 
Replacement of Culvert Crossing and Ancillary Works 

at along Southern Main  Road, 83.3km Mark 
R.B.M.R. Construction Co. Ltd $ 301,268.25 

13th August, 2024 (PU) 4/1/175 
Remedial Works to B1/1 Perseverance Road, Chaguanas, 

0.22 km Mark 
Vigai & Vijay Contracting Co. Ltd $ 1,697,267.25 

14th August, 2024 (PU) 4/1/132 
Critical Repair to Landslip along Golconda Road,  

0.7km Mark 
R.B.M.R. Construction Co. Ltd $ 1,016,631.00 

14th August, 2024 (PU) 4/9/2 
The Supply and Delivery of One (1) Sport Utility Vehicle 

with CNG Kit 
ANSA Motors Limited $ 243,338.12 

14th August, 2024 (PU) 4/1/155 
Cutting of Trees and Ancillary Works along North Coast 

Road - Phase 2 
Leef Company Limited $ 660,552.75 



 

Awarded Projects for Fiscal 2023-2024 

15th August, 2024 (PU) 4/1/128 
Sectional Road Rehabilitation Works along Carli Bay 

Road 
Harry Persad & Sons Limited $ 1,081,237.50 

Date of Award 
Project 

Number 

Project Name 
Name of  Awardee 

Tender Sum  

(VAT Inclusive) 

19th August, 2024 (PU) 4/1/154 
Critical Repair to Landslip along Cumaca Road, 1.5km 

Mark 
Aneisha & Ashana Contracting Co. Ltd $ 1,106,104.50 

19th August, 2024 (PU) 4/1/98 Vol II 
Drainage Upgrade and Desilting on St. Lucien Road 

0.0km to 2.9km Mark 
Ashsingh General Contractors Limited $ 469,631.25 

19th August, 2024 ASAP: 01/05/09 Upgrade of Agua Santa Asphalt Plant Namalco Construction Services Limited $ 3,092,062.50 

19th August, 2024 (PU) 4/1/125 
Scour Protection Works at B1/38 Eastern Main Road, 

Valencia 
Paras Singh General Contractors Ltd $ 1,091,048.06 

19th August, 2024 
(PU) 4/1/115  

Vol II 

Supply and Delivery of 3/8" Limestone 
Harry Persad & Sons Limited $ 371,250.00 

19th August, 2024 (PU) 4/5/3 
Security Fencing at Ministry of Works and Transport 

Guaico Complex Guaico 
R.B.M.R. Construction Co. Ltd  $ 1,064,710.49 

20th August, 2024 (PU) 4/1/160 

Procurement of Vehicles and Equipment for the 

Highways Division Ministry of Works and Transport 

(4x4 Pickup) 

Toyota Trinidad & Tobago Ltd $ 823,400.00 

22nd August, 2024 (PU) 4/2/26 
Rehabilitation Works along Tahadille Main Drain, 

Tahadille Road, Charlieville 
R.B.M.R. Construction Co. Ltd $ 978,813.00 

22nd August, 2024 (PU) 4/16/1 Upgrade of Obsolete Traffic Signal Control Equipment Signal Specialists Limited $ 8,387,775.00 

23rd August, 2024 (PU) 4/1/159 
Cutting of Trees and Ancillary Works along Lady Young 

Road Phase 3 
Leef Company Limited $ 217,552.50 

26th August, 2024 (PU) 4/1/176 
Desilting of Drainage Channels in Port of Spain to Sea 

Outfall Locations- Phase 1 
Ashsingh General Contractors Limited $ 843,232.50 

26th August, 2024 (PU) 4/1/177 
Desilting of Drainage Channels in Port of Spain to Sea 

Outfall Locations- Phase 2 
Ashsingh General Contractors Limited $ 824,175.00 

26th August, 2024 (PU) 4/1/120 
Sectional Road Rehabilitation along Naparima Mayaro 

Road, 14.5km-28.0km Marks 
Lutchmeesingh’s Transport Contractors Ltd $ 1,594,237.50 

26th August, 2024 CPU: 5/2/12 
The Supply and Delivery of Raw Materials to Generate 

Vehicle Inspection Stickers 
Power Cycle Limited $ 691,031.25 



 

Awarded Projects for Fiscal 2023-2024 

28th August, 2024 (PU) 4/2/24 
Construction of a Reinforced Concrete Wall along Tributary 

to Coromata River, #712 Penal Rock Road, Penal 
Paras Singh General Contractors Ltd $ 693,779.62 

Date of Award 
Project 

Number 

Project Name 
Name of  Awardee 

Tender Sum  

(VAT Inclusive) 

28th August, 2024 (PU) 4/1/143 
Critical Repair to Landslip along Tabaquite Rio Claro, 

Road 49.1km Mark 
R.B.M.R. Construction Co. Ltd $ 799,777.13 

30th August, 2024 (PU) 4/1/140 
Emergency Replacement of Cylinder Crossing along 

Paria Main Road, 68.5km Mark 
R.B.M.R. Construction Co. Ltd $ 473,393.25 

30th August, 2024 (PU) 4/1/108 
Clearing of Uncovered Box Drains and Associated Ancillary 

Works in the Vicinity of Eastern Main Road 2.8km Mark 
LEEF Company Limited $ 186,075.00 

03rd September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/149 

Repair of Landslip along Chatham Erin Road 4.5km to 

5km Mark 
Anand Narindar Construction Co. Ltd $ 164,452.50 

03rd September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/150 

Repair of Landslip along Penal Quinam Road 4.5km to 

5km Mark 
Roopnarine Mahabir & Son $ 149,715.00 

05th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/16/3 

Supply Installation and Commissioning of Thirty (30) 

Uninterrupted Power Supply Modules for Various 

Traffic Light Intersections 

Traffic Equipment Repairs & Imports 

(T.E.R.I.) Ltd 
$ 2,196,562.50 

06th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/117 

Permanent Repairs to Landslip Located Along Sir 

Solomon Hochoy Highway, 33.5km Mark Volume II 

(Sheet Piling Work) 

Lutchmeesingh’s Transport Contractors Ltd $ 4,289,731.45 

10th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/17/1 

Procurement of Critical Heavy Equipment for 

Emergency Response and Flood Relief 
Trintrac Limited $1,593,412.50 

13th September, 

2024 

DHO: 1/7/42 

Temp 2 

Provision of Service and Installation of Sanitary Disposal 

Bins for the Drainage Division for a Period of Two (2) 

Years 

Ladnek Limited $ 15,768.00 

13th September, 

2024 

(PU) 4/1/180 Lot 

#7 

Spot Patching in St. Patrick, Cedros Sub-District- 

Volume IV 
D. Mahadeo & Son Ltd $ 80,325.00 

13th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/161 

Scour Protection Works at B 2/1 Garth Road, 

Williamsville 
Ashsingh General Contractors Ltd $ 995,061.38 

13th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/137 

Critical Repair to Landslip along the Fyzabad Branch 

Road, 3.5km Mark 
Ashsingh General Contractors Ltd $ 582,813.00 

13th September, (PU) 4/1/167 Urgent Geotechnical Investigation within Southern Earth Investigation Systems Limited $ 166,888.13 



 

Awarded Projects for Fiscal 2023-2024 

2024 Region - Package 3 (Papourie Road 13.0km Mark, LP 

#133) 

Date of Award 
Project 

Number 

Project Name 
Name of  Awardee 

Tender Sum  

(VAT Inclusive) 
16th September, 

2024 

(PU) 4/1/180 Lot 

#8 

Spot Patching in Nariva Mayaro Tabaquite Sub-District, 

Volume IV 
Paras Singh General Contractors Ltd $ 151,706.25 

16th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/146 

Emergency Repair Landslip Located along Todds 

Station Road 5.1km Mark 
R.B.M.R. Construction Co. Ltd $ 2,228,664.37 

16th September, 

2024 

(PU) 4/1/180 Lot 

#9 

Spot Patching in St. Andrew/St. David, Toco Sub-

District- Phase C 
Carl Company Limited $ 169,312.50 

16th September, 

2024 

(PU) 4/1/180 Lot 

#10 

Spot Patching in Victoria East, New Grant Sub-District- 

Phase C 
RBS Construction Limited $ 145,856.25 

16th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/171 

Urgent Geotechnical Investigation within Northern 

Region - Package 2 (Cumuto Road 14.0km Mark) 
APR Associates Limited $ 106,650.00 

16th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/172 

Urgent Geotechnical Investigation within Northern 

Region - Package 3 (Cumuto Road 15.0km Mark) 
APR Associates Limited $ 111,375.00 

16th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/165 

Urgent Geotechnical Investigation within Southern 

Region - Package 1 ( Naparima Mayaro Road 6.8 Mark 

LP# 167-169) 

Geotech Associates Limited $ 169,605.00 

17th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/123 

Sectional Road Rehabilitation Works along Waterloo 

Road Phase 1 
Harry Persad & Sons Limited $ 806,343.75 

17th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/131 

Critical Repair to Landslip along Paria Main Road 

63.5km Mark 
Paras Singh General Contractors Ltd $ 1,621,978.87 

17th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/164 

Sectional Road Rehabilitation along Guaico Tamana 

Road, Phase 2 
Vigai & Vijay Contracting Co. Ltd $ 735,356.25 

17th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/148 

Sectional Road Rehabilitation Works along M1 Tasker 

Road Phase 1 
Jusamco Pavers Limited $ 1,158,558.75 

17th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/157 

Sectional Road Rehabilitation along Naparima Mayaro 

Road 52.0km - 59.0km 
Lutchmeesingh’s Transport Contractors Ltd $ 1,195,425.00 

17th September, 

2024 

(PU) 4/1/180 Lot 

#1 

Spot Patching in Nariva Mayaro, Mayaro Sub-District- 

Phase C 
Bishashco Enterprises Limited $ 129,206.25 



 

Awarded Projects for Fiscal 2023-2024 

17th September, 

2024 

(PU) 4/1/180 Lot 

#2 

Spot Patching in Nariva Mayaro, Rio Claro Sub-District- 

Phase C 
Bishashco Enterprises Limited $ 129,206.25 

Date of Award 
Project 

Number 

Project Name 
Name of  Awardee 

Tender Sum  

(VAT Inclusive) 
17th September, 

2024 

(PU) 4/1/180 Lot 

#3 

Spot Patching in St. George West District, Volume III 
JABCO Limited $ 140,625.00 

17th September, 

2024 

(PU) 4/1/180 Lot 

#5 

Spot Patching in Caroni, Couva Sub-District- Phase C 
D. Lak Transport & Construction Ltd $ 110,700.00 

17th September, 

2024 

(PU) 4/1/180 Lot 

#6 

Spot Patching in Caroni, Chaguanas Sub-District-  

Phase C 
D. Lak Transport & Construction Ltd $ 110,700.00 

17th September, 

2024 

(PU) 4/1/180 Lot 

#11 

Spot Patching in Victoria East, Princes Town Sub-

District- Phase C 
RBS Construction Ltd $ 145,856.25 

17th September, 

2024 

(PU) 4/1/180 Lot 

#12 

Spot Patching in Victoria West, Lengua Sub-District- 

Phase C 
Shawnson General Contracting Co. Ltd $ 147,656.25 

17th September, 

2024 

(PU) 4/1/180 Lot 

#13 

Spot Patching in St. Patrick, La Brea Sub-District- 

Volume IV 
Southern General Limited $ 156,937.50 

17th September, 

2024 

(PU) 4/1/180 Lot 

#14 

Spot Patching in St. Patrick, Spiaria Sub-District- 

Volume IV 
Trice Enterprises Limited $ 125,437.50 

17th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/2/23 

Construction of Reinforced Concrete Wall along 

Tributary to Guaracara River, #1 Esmeralda Road, 

Williamsville 

R.B.M.R. Construction Co. Ltd $ 1,866,558.38 

19th September, 

2024 

(PU) 4/1/180 Lot 

#4 

Spot Patching in Caroni, Cunupia Sub-District- Phase C 
D. Lak Transport & Construction Ltd $ 110,700.00 

19th September, 

2024 
HD/RCB 2/8/46 

Emergency Replacement of Culvert Crossing and 

Associated Drainage Works at Uriah Butler Highway 

2.4km Mark Southbound Lane (In The Vicinity of Grand 

Bazaar) 

Kall Co. Limited $ 1,201,468.95 

19th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/169 

Urgent Geotechnical Investigation within Central Region - 

Package 1 (Sir Solomon Hochoy Highways 31.5km Mark 

Southbound (in the vicinity of Claxton Bay flyover) 
Earth Investigation Systems Limited $ 191,070.00 

19th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/170 

Urgent Geotechnical Investigation within Central Region 

- Package 2  (Sir Solomon Hochoy Highways 31.5km 
Earth Investigation Systems Limited $ 124,436.25 



 

Awarded Projects for Fiscal 2023-2024 

Mark Northbound (in the vicinity of Claxton Bay 

flyover) 

Date of Award 
Project 

Number 

Project Name 
Name of  Awardee 

Tender Sum  

(VAT Inclusive) 
19th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/173 

Urgent Geotechnical Investigation within Southern 

Region - Package 5 (Southern Main Road 96.3km Mark) 
GroundTechnics TT Limited $ 102,770.00 

19th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/174 

Urgent Geotechnical Investigation within Southern 

Region - Package 6 (Southern Main Road 106.9km 

Mark) 

GroundTechnics TT Limited $ 122,030.00 

19th September, 

2024 
TMB: 3/10/4A 

Supply and Installation of Video Detection Systems 

Package A 
Signal Specialists Limited $ 3,069,900.00 

19th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/147 

Sectional Road Rehabilitation along M2 Ring Road- 

Phase I 
Seereeram Bros Limited $ 1,146,453.75 

19th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/135 

Critical Repair to Landslip at St. Croix Road,  

6.7km Mark 
R.B.M.R. Construction Co. Ltd $ 846,337.50 

19th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/145 

Sectional Road Rehabilitation along Tabaquite Rio Claro 

Road, 35.5km to 37.0km Mark 
Kall Co. Limited $ 647,050.50 

19th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/166 

Urgent Geotechnical Investigation within Southern 

Region - Package 2 (Sir Solomon Hochoy Highway 

34.5km Mark Northbound LP S97W and LP S99W) 

GroundTechnics TT Limited $ 123,030.00 

23rd September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/158 

Sectional Road Rehabilitation along Caparo Valley 

Brasso Road, Phase 1 
Kall Co. Limited $ 1,124,325.00 

23rd September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/168 

Urgent Geotechnical Investigation within Southern 

Region - Package 4 (Sir Solomon Hochoy Highway 

36.5km Mark Southbound, LP 290EW and LP S291E) 

GroundTechnics TT Limited $ 123,030.00 

25th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/178 

Emergency Replacement of Culvert along Penal Rock 

Road, 10.3km Mark 
Bishashco Enterprises Limited $ 326,975.62 

25th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/179 

Emergency Repairs to Landslip along Sir Solomon 

Hochoy Highway 34.6km South Bound Lane, Macaulay 
Paras Singh General Contractors Ltd $ 424,718.43 

30th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/163 

Critical Repair to Landslip at Naparima Mayaro Road 

31km Mark 
LCB Contractors Limited $ 994,992.75 



 

Awarded Projects for Fiscal 2023-2024 

30th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/70 

Stabilisation Works along Lady Young Road, 0km to 

4km Mark 
FM Contracting & Services Limited $ 2,438,068.05 

Date of Award 
Project 

Number 

Project Name 
Name of  Awardee 

Tender Sum  

(VAT Inclusive) 
30th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/2/27 

Reconstruction of North Embankment along Couva 

River, Carli Bay, Couva 
Ashsingh General Contractors Ltd $ 2,362,387.50 

30th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/152 

Scour Protection Works at B 2/1 Corosal Road, 0.21km, 

Brasso 
Ashsingh General Contractors Ltd $ 1,006,766.38 

30th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/151 

Critical Repair to Landslips along Cipero Road, 9.5km 

to 9.8km Marks 
Bishashco Enterprises Limited $ 1,146,650.63 

30th September, 

2024 
(PU) 4/1/162 

Sectional Road Rehabilitation along Naparima Mayaro 

Road 31.0 - 40.0km 

Vigai & Vijay Contracting Company 

Limited 
$ 1,583,746.88 

 

 

 


